## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6469/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-07-2017 in WP(C) No. 234/2015 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BRITE RUBBER PROCESSOR PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv. Mr. Shashank Sai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Saksham Garg, Adv.

Mr. Shaantanu Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioners.

List on 18.04.2023.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR