## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6469/2018 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-07-2017 in WP(C) No. 234/2015 passed by the High Court of Tripura at Agarthala)

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BRITE RUBBER PROCESSOR PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Saksham Garg, Adv.

Mr. Jyotirmoy Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Shivakumar, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)